

City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

Meeting Agenda Committee of the Whole

Jamie Leeseberg, Chair Karen J. Angelou Brian D. Larick Nancy R. McGregor Brian Metzbower Stephen A. Renner Michael Schnetzer

Kimberly Banning, Clerk of Council

Monday, May 22, 2017 7:00 PM Council Committee Rooms

UPDATES FROM THE FIRE DEPARTMENTS

- Mifflin Township No report
- Jefferson Township No report

UPDATE FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

<u>2017-0117</u> Director of Public Safety May 2017 Report

ITEM FROM THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR

Lean Gahanna Update

ITEMS FROM THE CITY ENGINEER

ORD-0035-2017	TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION (OPWC) CLEAN OHIO CONSERVATION FUND GRANT AGREEMENT FOR THE BIG WALNUT TRAIL SECTION 4 - MCKENNA CREEK DAM REMOVAL AND RESTORATION PROJECT.
ORD-0036-2017	TO ACCEPT THE DEED OF EASEMENT FOR SANITARY SEWER AT 991 E. JOHNSTOWN ROAD; SA 1041.
ORD-0037-2017	TO ACCEPT SANITARY SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE FOR 991 E. JOHNSTOWN ROAD; SA 1041.
ORD-0038-2017	TO AMEND THE BUILDING AND ZONING FEE SCHEDULE.
ORD-0039-2017	TO REMOVE SECTION 907.02, COPY OF CITY OF COLUMBUS STANDARD DRAWING ATTACHED TO BUILDING PERMIT, OF

CHAPTER 907, DRIVEWAYS AND CURB CUTS, OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA.

ITEM FROM COUNCIL

Active Senior Advisory Committee (ASAC) By-Laws - Council Appointment

DEPARTMENT REPORTS - no action required.

2017-0116 Reports - Committee Meeting 5/22/2017